

Session Trial No. 2761 of 2014
CNR Number :WBHW01- 005819-2014
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 53, Dated : 18.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present.

One witness namely, Sujit Singh is present today by filing hazira.

It appears from the case record that, cross examination of P.W-1 namely, Radha Sangai has not been concluded yet. For that reason P.W-2 can not be examined.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **18.12.2024** for appearance of the accused person and further cross examination of P.W-1.

Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.